20-0467 A Resolution to Award a Contract for the Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal for 

the Water Production Division

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:  APPROVAL 4-0

20-0490 A Resolution Awarding the 2020 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining contract to 

Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC, 9014 S. Thomas Ave, Bridgeview, IL 60455 in the 

amount of eight hundred ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred and ninety-seven 

dollars and zero cents ($898,797.00).

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:  APPROVAL 5-0

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedure Committee Met On August 18, 2020 and 

Reviewed the Following Items:

20-0468 Committee action involving the selection process to fill anticipated vacancies in